

MHAU040008122023



MCA No. 15/2023
Mustaq Vrs. Shaikh Vajir

Order below Exh.1
(Dated : 02.07.2026)

Inspite of granting sufficient time to the appellant for argument and last chance as per order dtd. 23.06.2026 neither appellant nor his advocates appeared today. Therefore, appeal is liable to be dismissed in default. Hence, I pass the following order -

Order

MCA No. 15/2023 is dismissed in default.

Date: 02.07.2026

(S. P. POL)
District Judge-1, Vaijapur